THE CORPORATION OF

THE TOWNSHIP OF BONNECHERE VALLEY

BY-LAW NUMBER 2013-057

Being a by-law to authorize the execution of an Agreement between the Township of Admaston Bromley and the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley to allow access to the programs and facilities of the Township of Bonnechere Valley

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with the Corporation of the Township of Admaston/Bromley.

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Mayor, or his or her designate, and the Chief Administrative Officer, or his or her designate, be and they are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation of the Township of Bonnechere Valley the agreement attached hereto and marked as Schedule "A" to this By-Law.
- 2. THAT this by-law shall come into force and take effect upon the date of the final passing thereof.

BE READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 5th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2013.

BE DEEMED READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 5th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2013.

		_	
Mayor Jennifer Murphy	CAO Bryan Martin		